TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Plant Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Health Energy Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1811 Silverside Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2899450	LO-CHOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)972-5487 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126872770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com Correspondent Name: Edward M. Weisz 551 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5407-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
Signature:	/Edward M. Weisz/
Oignature.	/Luwaru W. Veiszi

REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0949

TRADEMARK

Date:	11/08/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=20101108110626#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0950

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 PM 10/02/2008 FILED 12:37 PM 10/02/2008 SRV 081009127 - 2091642 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED PLANT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

The undersigned, being the chief executive officer of ADVANCED PLANT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (the "Company") and being duly authorized by the Board of Directors hereby certifies that:

FIRST: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be World Health Energy Holdings, Inc.

SECOND: Article II of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1811 Silverside Road in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19810, in the County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Vcorp Services, LLC.

THIRD: Article IV of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The Company is hereby authorized to issue 4,500,000,000 shares of Common Stock with \$.0007 par value and 10,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, with \$.0007 par value.

The foregoing has been approved by the stockholders owning a majority of the Company's issued and outstanding voting shares. The number of votes cast in favor of the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned hereby submits this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and affirms the same as true under penalties of perjury this 25th day of September 2008.

/s/ David Lieberman
David Lieberman, CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 11/08/2010